### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2783067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HENNING IGWEBUIKE	01/15/2014
JESPER SEJER NIELSEN	01/15/2014
BØRGE GUNDERSEN	01/15/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COLOPLAST A/S
Street Address:	HOLTEDAM 1
City:	HUMLEBAEK
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-3050

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29478954	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (612)287-4173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: patent@coloplast.com
Correspondent Name: COLOPLAST A/S
Address Line 1: HOLTEDAM 1

Address Line 2: CORPORATE PATENTS

Address Line 4: HUMLEBAEK, DENMARK DK-3050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2013138-US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLOTTE BJERREGAARD JOERGENSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Charlotte Bjerregaard Joergensen/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=2013138-US2\_Combined\_assignment\_and\_declaration\_signed\_boerge#page1.tif source=2013138-US2\_Combined\_assignment\_and\_declaration\_signed\_boerge#page2.tif source=2013138-US2\_combined\_assignment\_and\_declaration\_signed\_henning#page1.tif

PATENT 502736463 REEL: 032514 FRAME: 0504

source=2013138-US2\_combined\_assignment\_and\_declaration\_signed\_henning#page2.tif source=2013138-US2\_combined\_assignment\_and\_declaration\_signed\_Jesper#page1.tif source=2013138-US2\_combined\_assignment\_and\_declaration\_signed\_Jesper#page2.tif

## COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND OATH / DECLARATION FOR UTILITY/DESIGN APPLN. USING APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Title of Invention	WOUND DRESSING		
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:  United States application or PCT international application number 29/478,954  filed on 10 January 2014  based on Patent Application(s) No(s). EU Design 002340448			
	Filed on 7 November 2013		
The above-	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
i believe tha	t I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
l have revie	wed and understand the subject matter of the above-identified application, including the claims.		
I am aware of and acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability of the application as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.			
WHEREAS, COLOPLAST A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Denmark, and having a principal place of business at Holtedam 1, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark here after referred to as "Corporation," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the claimed invention for the United States and for all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted for the above identified application;			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by this document do sell, assign, transfer and set to the Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of the Letters Patent that may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Corporation for its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and also hereby authorize Corporation and its employees to insert the serial number and filing date above after this document has been executed if necessary;			
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.			

### COMBINED OATH AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY/DESIGN APPLN. USING APPLICATION DATA SHEET

AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I materially represent to Corporation, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of this assignment, I am a lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the claimed invention of the application and Letters Patent mentioned above, and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same by this assignment;

AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I agree to, and with Corporation and its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment or divisional of, or continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filing or prosecution of the domestic or foreign patent applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue of extension of the Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I, or my executor or administrator will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for the invention, or for the reissue or extension of the same, without charge to Corporation or its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS OF THE ABOVE, I SIGN	
INVENTOR Børge Gundersen	
SIGNATURE Painter	DATE 15 January 2014
STATEMENT BY TWO WITNESSES	
WITNESS 1: DRCTHE ( - Jansen)	PLACE HUMIERAEK
signature DU (	DATE 13.01. 5014
WITNESS 2: BEINTA V. OLORMOUS	
SIGNATURE BRIEDA V. Djimban	DATE 15-01-2014
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AiA/14 or equivalent), including naming	the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

# COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND OATH / DECLARATION FOR UTILITY/DESIGN APPLN. USING APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Title of Invention	WO	UND I	DRESSING	
As the belo	w nam	ed inv	entor, I hereby declare that:	
This declar			The attached application, or	
United States application or PCT international application number 29/478,954		national application number 29/478,954		
			filed on 10 January 2014	
			based on Patent Application(s) No(s).	EU Design 002340448 Filed on 7 November 2013
The above-i	dentific	ed app	lication was made or authorized to be m	nade by me-
I believe tha	tlam	the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint invento	r of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
I have revie	wed ar	nd und	erstand the subject matter of the above-	identified application, including the claims.
I am aware of and acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability of the application as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filling date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filling date of the continuation-in-part application.				
WHEREAS, COLOPLAST A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Denmark, and having a principal place of business at Holtedam 1, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark here after referred to as "Corporation," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the claimed invention for the United States and for all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted for the above identified application;				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by this document do sell, assign, transfer and set to the Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including my rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of the Letters Patent that may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Corporation for its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and also hereby authorize Corporation and its employees to insert the serial number and filling date above after this document has been executed if necessary;				
Note: An application data sheet (PTC/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.				

### COMBINED OATH AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY/DESIGN APPLN. USING APPLICATION DATA SHEET

AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I materially represent to Corporation, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of this assignment, I am a lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the claimed invention of the application and Letters Patent mentioned above, and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same by this assignment;

AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I agree to, and with Corporation and its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment or divisional of, or continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filing or prosecution of the domestic or foreign patent applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue of extension of the Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I, or my executor or administrator will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful caths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for the invention, or for the reissue or extension of the same, without charge to Corporation or its successors or assigns.

: 	
IN WITNESS OF THE ABOVE, I SIGN	
INVENTOR Henning Igwebuike	
SIGNATURE Hand Jankille	DATE 15 January 2014
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATEMENT BY TWO WITNESSES	
WITNESS 1: POKATHE ( ) GN SEN	PLACE HUMIECAEK
SIGNATURE WILL TO THE SIGNATURE	DATE 15-01-704
WITNESS 2: BEINTA V. DIUR MUU)	PLACE WUMLEBEK
SIGNATURE By judge V. Dimbroun	DATE 15-01-2014
7	

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

## COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND OATH / DECLARATION FOR UTILITY/DESIGN APPLN. USING APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Title of Invention	WOUND DRESSING			
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:  The attached application, or  United States application or PCT international application number 29/478,954  filed on 10 January 2014				
	based on Patent Application(s) No(s). EU Design 002340448 Filed on 7 November 2013			
The above-i	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
believe tha	t I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
I have revie	wed and understand the subject matter of the above-identified application, including the claims.			
I am aware of and acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability of the application as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filling date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filling date of the continuation-in-part application.				
WHEREAS, COLOPLAST A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Denmark, and having a principal place of business at Holtedam 1, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark here after referred to as "Corporation," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the claimed invention for the United States and for all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted for the above identified application;				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by this document do sell, assign, transfer and set to the Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of the Letters Patent that may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Corporation for its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and also hereby authorize Corporation and its employees to insert the serial number and filing date above after this document has been executed if necessary;				
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.  Use an additional form for each additional inventor.				

### COMBINED OATH AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY/DESIGN APPLN. USING APPLICATION DATA SHEET

AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I materially represent to Corporation, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of this assignment, I am a lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the claimed invention of the application and Letters Patent mentioned above, and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same by this assignment;

AND, for the consideration acknowledged, I agree to, and with Corporation and its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment or divisional of, or continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filling or prosecution of the domestic or foreign patent applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue of extension of the Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I, or my executor or administrator will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for the invention, or for the reissue or extension of the same, without charge to Corporation or its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS OF THE ABOVE, I SIGN	
INVENTOR Jesper Sejer Nielsen	
SIGNATURE <u>Jesper Sejer Melsen</u>	DATE 15 January 2014
STATEMENT BY TWO WITNESSES	
WITNESS 1: DOKATHE ( - 36036N	PLACE HUMIEDAGK
SIGNATURE	DATE 15-61-2014
WITNESS 2: BEINTH U. DI VALHOUS	PLACE MUMLEBEK
SIGNATURE Beinda V. Djulany.	DATE 15-01-2014
Aleker An application data shoot (DTO/AIA/14 or agriculant) including parsing	the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form

Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

RECORDED: 03/25/2014